Closing Date Opening Date and

Tender No. Decision to Invite Tenders Advertising Details . i Opened in the presence of: Tenderer Name Amount Tender Awarded by: Council Meeting Date Minute No. Successful Tenderer
and Time Time of Tenders
Hitachi
CJD Equipment
West Australian Monday 21 Mclintosh & Sons
Plant Tend Outright Purch f 2009/10 Budget N Monday 21 Septemb JCB Constructi
RFTO01/0910  onlenderorQutright Purchase o /10 Budge ewspaper September | OnCaY £L SEPLEMBET ik Byers and Steve Vincent onstruction Council (9-0) Tuesday 27 October 2009 M29/1009 Hitachi 107
Wheel Loader Requirement Saturday 5 4:00bm 2009 4:10pm Komatsu
September 2009 oop Westrac
BT Equipment
Earth West
Road Tech Construction $167,669.00
Avon Concrete $197,295.00
West Australian Monday 21 MMM Civil Contractors $198,898.00
2009/10 Budget Newspaper v Monday 21 September X . Ultimate Drainage $266,994.00 . ,
RFT 02/0910 Culvert Replacement . September Keith Byers and Steve Vincent . - Council (9-0) Tuesday 27 October 2009 M3/1009 Road Tech Construction 109
Requirement Saturday 5 4:000m 2009 4:10pm Riverlea Corporation $321,695.00
September 2009 P Advantage Civil Engineers $360,400.00
Watpac Civil Construction $362,245.00
Smart Design & Construction $390,069.00
Densford Civil $497,780.00
West Australian Monday 21 RnR Contracting $328,955.00
2009/10 Budget N Monday 21 September Boral Asphalt 340,988.00
RFT 03/0910 Bitumen Supply / . & ewspaper September v P Keith Byers and Steve Vincent . oral Aspha . 5340, Council (9-0) Tuesday 27 October 2009 M4/1009 RnR Contracting 111
Requirement Saturday 5 2:000m 2009 4:10pm Pioneer Road Services $347,872.00
September 2009 P Bitumen Surfacing $345,685.00
Westeel Home $1,130,812.00
West Australian Myers Construction $432,402.00
Construction of Independent Living Units Meeting 5 May 2010 Newspaper Friday 30 July Monday 2 August Keith Byers , Stephen Gollan, Cr Jim Sims Construction $582,218.00 . Tuesday 28 September . .
RFT 01/1011 C 1(7-0 M4/0910 S Construct 113
/ at Lot 121 Dawson Street (Ms2/0510) Saturday 10July 2010 4:00pm 2010, 10:00am Alexnder and Dominic Carbone Briklay Pty Ltd $594,678.00 ouncil (7-0) 2010 / fms Lonstruction
2010 CPD Group Pty Ltd 458,100.00
WA Country Builders $646,932.00
West Australi .
2010/2011 Budget ;Zwsusa rzrlan Tuesday 14 Wednesday 15 R::ré‘lv:tsrztii: ii ég o mi Tuesday 28 September
RFT 02/1011 Bitumen Supply . & paper, September September 2010, Keith Byers and Steve Vincent . -g -b>perm Council (7-0) v P M16/0910 Boral Asphalt 115
Requirements Saturday 28 August Bitumen Surfacing $2.59 per m2 2010
2010, 4:00pm 9:30am .
2010 Fulton Hogan Industries $2.65 per m2
. Cavalier Park Homes $118,803.00
Western Australian Arrange Building $142,00.00
2010/2011 Budget N ) Monday 28 Wednesday 9 March . e . .
RFT 03/1011 Ablution Block at Beverley Caravan Park / ) ucee ewspaper onday ecnesday are Stephen Gollan and Cr Dee Ridgway CPD Group Pty Ltd $180,700.00 Council (7-0) Tuesday 22 March 2011 M20/0311 Cavalier Park Homes 117
Requirements Saturday 12 February 2011 2011, 9:00am R
Modus Australia $244,470.00
February 2011
Garad Moulded Pre-Cast $325,000.00
Westrac Cat 120M $209,000.00
penecym o
Repl t of John D 670 CH 2010/2011 Budget N ) Tuesday 20 . ) ’ ' . . .
RFT04/1011  CPlocementofjonn Deere /2011 Budge ewspaper, uesaay Stephen Gollan and Steve Vincent Hitachi JD670G $201,995.00 Council (8-0) Tuesday 24 May 2011 M15/0511 Hitachi (JD670G) 119
Grader (BE029) Requirements Saturday 16 April May 2011 ) X
2011 Hitachi JD670GP $222,995.00
CJD Equipment $235,000.00
Allied Plant Pty Ltd $117,770.00*
West Australian Tuesday 13 RnR Contracting $2.80 per m2
2011/12 Budget N g Tuesday 13 Stephen Gollan, Cr Dee Ridgway, Boral Asphalt 3.21 2 . Tuesday 27 September .
RFT 01/1112 Bitumen Supply /. & ewspaper September v P R gway oral Aspha X > perm Council (7-0) v P M12/0911 RnR Contracting 121
Requirements Saturday 27 August 2011 September, 4:00pm Darren Redeckis Fulton Hogan Industries $3.36 per m2 2011
2011 Bitumen Surfacing $3.70 per m2
MCG Architects $264,335.50
ADC Projects $186,692.00
Holton Connor Architects $190,960.00
Donovan Payne Architects $172,144.00
Development Services West Australian Friday 2 Sit(ir/iflc?i/t:?:jr:tsytttdc:os i;iglgiggg
Architectural Servi - Evaluati f N ) Friday 2 Septemb Stephen Gollan, Cr Dee Rid , . ’ ' . Tuesday 27 Septemb .
RFT02/1112  roecturalservices - tvaluation o Item 4.2 (endorsed by ewspaper September ricay £ september ephen boflan, Lr Lee Riagway Patterson Group Architects $208,329.00 Council (7-0) uescday 27 SEpLember - y1>3/0911 ADC Projects 123
Beverley Oval and Recreation Centre . Saturday 13 August 2011, 4:35pm Graham McDonald 2011
Council 23/08/11) 2011 2011, 12 noon Fratelle Group $215,552.00
Coniglio Ainsworth Architects $206,095.00
HMA Architects $233,200.00
Slavin Architects $269,825.00
Hodge Collard Preston $188,430.00
Gold Manor Design $233,255.00
BE Projects $117,637.00
Buildplan Group $128,000.00
westAustraian e ematones " t12350500
R irs to the B ley R ti C il Meeting 24/05/11 N Friday 18 N b ’ ’ Tuesday 20 D b
RET03/1112  Repairsto the Beverley Recreation  Council Meeting 24/05/ cwspaper, November oY “GNOVEMBET g hen Gollan, David Vaughan  Austech Building and Construction  $241,499.00 Council (9-0) uescay O Vecember  \/1211 BE Projects 125
Ground Pavilion minute M6/0511 Saturday 22 October 2011, 4pm . i 2011
2011 2011, 4:00pm Sims Construction $124,888.00
Henlyn Construction $146,903.02
CPD Group Pty Ltd $189,750.00
Air Roofing S-

West Australian Damlier Trucks (Skipper Trucks) $97,988.00



Tender No.

Decision to Invite Tenders Advertising Details

Closing Date
and Time

Opening Date and

Time of Tenders Opened in the presence of:

Tenderer Name

Amount

Tender Awarded by:

Council Meeting Date

Minute No.

Successful Tenderer

Newspaper, South West Isuzu $96,908.00
RET04/1112 Replacement of Tandem Drive Tip Truck 1, /1) o oot Allocation Solurday 28January - Tuesday 7 — Wednesday 8 February o\ 6 o112 Stephen Vincent South West Isuzu $95,333.00 Council (7-0) Tuesday 28 February 2012 M14/0212  South West Isuzu ($96,908.00) 127
(BE010) & 2012 & Edition 328 February 2012 2012, 3:15pm P »otep South West Isuzu $104,878.00 Y ¥ »908.
February Beverley WA Hino $111,400.00
Blarney WA Hino $101,995.00
UD Trucks $146.192.00
Refer to Ordinary Council
. : Beverley Blarney Friday 7 . . Refer to Ordinary Council Minutes .
C C tt Friday 7 D b Stephen Gollan, S Marshall, C Tuesday 18 D b M2/1212 &  Minutes 18 D ber 2012 f
RFT 05/1112 Cropping Committee Lands ropplng ommittee Editions 337 and December riday 7December ephen Lotan, -|mon arshal, &r 18 December 2012 for Tender Council (8-0) uesday ecember / fnutes Aecem er or 129
Meeting 3 October 2012 2012, 4:00pm Dee Ridgway R 2012 M3/1212 Tender Applicants and Tender
338 2012, 4:00pm Applicants and Tender Awards.
Awards.
BE Projects
Briklay Pty Ltd
. - X X West Australian Thursday 26 cPD 'Gr.oup Pty Lt‘? . X
RFT 01/1213 Construction of New Pavilion at the Council Meeting Newspaper 20 Ma June 2012 Thursday 26 June Stephen Gollan. David Vaughan Spadaccini Constructions Council (8-0) Special Meeting 30 July MS01/0712 Briklay ($2,339,564.00) 131
Beverley Recreation Ground 22/05/2012 M4/0512 P 2% - v oo 2012, 2:00pm P ' 8 Donal 2012 Y (32,339,558,
o Laneway Construction
Badge
RBT Robinson Build-Tech
Construction of New Pavilion at the . . . . . .
. Special Council Meeting . Special Meeting 17 Badge Construction
RFT 02/1213 Beverley Recreation Ground (due to N/A N/A N/A N/A Council (8-0) MS01/0912 133
. . 17 September 2012 September 2012 ($2,506,035.00)
withdrawal of previous tender 01/1213)
West Australian Monday 17 RnR Contracting $3.35 per m2
2012/13 Budget N ; Monday 17 September . . Boral Asphalt 3.36 2 ) Tuesday 25 September .
RFT 03/1213 Bitumen Supply /. 8 ewspaper September v P David Vaughan and Stephen Vincent . oral Aspha . > perm Council (8-0) v P M8/0912 RnR Contracting 135
Requirements Saturday 27 August 2012, 4:000m 2012, 4:00pm Bitumen Surfacing $3.20 per m2 2012
2012 s 40P Bitutek Pty Ltd $3.44 per m2
Wirtgen Australia $136,950.00
West Australi C lant Al Australi 142,945.00
, EstAUSITAaN g 5 tober 2012, 10 October 2014, 4 omplant Ammann Austratia 5142, ,
RFT 04/1213 Rubber Tyre Roller (BE 026) 2012/13 Budget Allocation ~ Newspaper, 29 4:00pm 8:15am Stephen Gollan and Steve Vincent Tutt Bryant Equipment $135,300.00 Council (9-0) Tuesday 23 October 2012  M10/1012 Tutt Bryant 137
September 2012 oop ’ Westrac Cat $134,915.00
GCM Agencies Pty Ltd $119,900.00
. . Kokeby Free Range $1,708.18
C | Meeting 27 B ley BI
RFT 05/1213 Outright Purchase of 1983 Isuzu Fire (l)\luorz/celmbz(: 2"(;?2 e\llziil;t?c\:n ;r;ey 14 December 14 December 2012, Kieara Pastoral Company $5,000.00 Council (7-0) Tuesday 18 December M19/1212 Kieara Pastoral Compan 139
Truck (BE4806) 2012, 4:00pm 4:00pm 2012 pany
M18/1112 December 2012 .
Stephen Gollan and Cr Dee Ridgway
Ms E G 1,820.00
Cropping Committee Beverley Blarney Monday 28 Monday 28 Januar Black PIanei Tho?'?u hbreds 21,818 00
RFT 06/1213 Cropping Committee Lands ’_)p & Edition 339 January January 2013, v v Stephen Gollan and Alison Lewis 8 e Council (8-1) Tuesday 26 February 2013 M14/0213 No Tender Awarded 141
Meeting 3 October 2012 2013
2013 4pm
West Australian Smart Grass Australia $223,096.71
Newspaper and Green Plannet Gross $237,980.00
Construction of new Netball & Basketball 2012/13 Budget A Vall Thursday 31 Thursday 31 January Stephen Gollan, Simon Marshall, Jim Badge Constructi 215,510.00 X X
RFT 07/1213 /13 Budg von Valley 4 4 yootep adge Lonstructions s Council (9-0) Tuesday 26 February 2013 M18/0213 Badge Construction 143
Courts Requirements Advocate, January 2013 2013 Keane West Coast Synthetic Surfaces $205,790.00
Wednesday 16 Sports Surfaces $199,575.00
January 2013 Northerly Property Services $281,629.00
WA Iveco $144,674.00
South West Isuzu (Giga CXZ) $121,000.00
South West Isuzu (Giga FXZ) $115,455.00
. . Beverley Blarney Tuesday 8 WA Hino $149,576.00
Repl t of Tandem Drive Tip Truck Tuesday 8 March 2013
RFT08/1213 ' Placemento (::ofaT rive TP Irek 5012/13 Budget Allocation February 2012,and ~ March 2013, ¢ ay4_00 ar;c " Stephen Gollan, Simon Marshall Westrac $186,303.00 Council (8-0) Tuesday 26 March 2013 M3/0313  South West Isuzu ($121,000.00) 145
WALGA E-Quote 4pm oop Damlier Trucks $135,020.00
Truck Centre WA (UD CW 26) $146,835.00
Truck Centre WA (UD CW 26L) $148,835.00
Scania Australia $150,055.00
David & Gina Adams $1,650.00
. . Monday 15 .
RFT 09/1213 Cropping Committee Lands Council Meeting 18 Beverley Blarney ) 9013, Wednesday 17 April o en Gollan and Alison Lewis Council (8-0) Tuesday 23 April 2013 M15/0413 David & Gina Adams 147
pping December 2012 April Edition 342 P ’ 2013, 3:45pm P V23 AP
4:00pm
Tuesday 17 RnR Contracting $3.42 per m2
2013/14 Budget Tuesday 17 Septemb Tuesday 24 Septemb
RFT 01/1314 Bitumen Supply /14 Budge WALGAE-Quote  September - oY 1/ SEPLEMBET 4 hhen Gollan and Simon Marshall Boral Asphalt $3.11 per m2 Council (8-0) uesaay 24 September 1) /0913 Boral Asphalt 149
Requirements 2013, 5:00pm . i 2013
2013, 5:00pm Bitumen Surfacing $4.15 per m2
. . Thursday 21 Avon Waste $112,226.40
Provision of Recycling & Waste Collection Council Meeting 29 Thursday 21 November . ’ . Tuesday 26 November
RFT 02/1314 WALGA E- t N b Stephen Goll ds Marshall C 1(9-0 M15/1113 A Wast 151
/ Services October 2013 M10/1013 Quote ovember 2013, 4:00pm ephen oflan and simon Marsha ouncil (5-0) 2013 / von Waste
2013, 4:00pm
South West Isuzu (NQR450) $65,909.00
Tuesday 18 o day 18 Februar South West Isuzu (NPR40O) $60,909.00
Z B
RFT 03/1314 Replacement of Tip Truck (BE 037) 2013/14 Budget Allocation ~WALGA E-Quote  February 2014, 2012 4:000m v Stephen Gollan and Simon Marshall Hi $65'620 00 Council (9-0) Tuesday 25 February 2014  M5/0214 Damlier Trucks 153
4:00pm P HEEP ino e
Damlier $54,480.00
Iveco $257,923.00
South West Isuzu Manual $124,091.00
South West Isuzu Auto $127,711.00

Hino Manual

$94,475.00



Closing Dat (o] ing Dat d
Tender No. Decision to Invite Tenders Advertising Details osmg. ate ;.Jenlng atean Opened in the presence of: Tenderer Name Amount Tender Awarded by: Council Meeting Date Minute No. Successful Tenderer
and Time Time of Tenders
Tuesday 18 Hino Auto $97,767.00
Repl t of Tand Drive Truck Tuesday 18 Feb ’
RFT 04/1314 cPlacemen "(BE;';Z;'“ nve Truek  2013/14 Budget Allocation WALGA E-Quote  February 2014, “e; oali " og ::ary Stephen Gollan and Simon Marshall Damlier Auto $130,617.00 Council (9-0) Tuesday 25 February 2014 M6/0214 Hino Auto 155
4:00pm » 40P Damlier Manual $125,700.00
DAF Trucks $175,829.00
Truck Centre WA $127,788.00
Truck Centre WA Volvo $185,723.00
Scania Australia $221,835.00
i i West Australian Hender Lee $154,772.97
Construction of Three Lighting Towers at Council Meeting 24 Newspaper, Thursday 20 Thursday 20 March Blue Manna Mining & Construction  $168,195.68
RFT 05/1314 September 2013 ! Stephen Goll d Ali Lewi ! ’ C il (8-0 Tuesday 25 March 2014 M9/0314 E tt-Smith 157
/ the Beverley Oval epMeOrZ/ggls Thursday 6 March  March, 4:00pm 2014, 4:00pm ephen Lollan an fson Lewis Everett-Smith $146,478.20 ouncil (8-0) uesday arc / verettomi
2014 Green-Co $170,250.27
2014/15 Budget 15 September 15 September 2014 Bitutek Pty Ltd $344,734.00 Tuesday 23 September
RFT 01/1415 Bitumen Supply : 8 WALGA E-Quote P P " Steve Vincent and Simon Marshall Downer $374,947.00 Council (9-0) ¥ 23 5ep MO08/0914 Bitutek 161
Requirements 2014, 5:00pm 5:00pm . 2014
Fulton Hogan Industries $395,955.00
Colas (RnR) $361,177.00
West Australian Lydon Constructions $96,513.00
Structural Repairs to the Beverle: Council Meetin Newspaper, 5 December 10 December 2014, Tuesday 16 December
RFT 02/1415 . P Y 8 Saturday 8 Noember ! Stephen Gollan and Alison Lewis Council (9-0) Y M6/1214 Lydon Constructions 159
Community Resource Centre November 2012 2014, 4pm 9:00am 2014
and Wednesday 12
November 2014
. The Roof and Wall Doctor $166,000.00
West Australian o | iay 12 Air Roofing $205,500.00
2014/15 Budget N Thursday 12 March ’ ’ No Tender A ded (all
RFT03/1415 Beverley Town Hall Roof Replacement /, ucse CWspaper, March 2015, ursaay are Simon Marshall and Alison Lewis Lydon Constructions $171,000.00 o Tender Awarded (a Tuesday 24 March 2015 M10/0315 No Tender Awarded 163
Requirements Saturday 14 2015, 2:20pm . . quotes over budget)
2:00pm Solution4Building $217,600.00
February 2014 . )
Safeway Building & Renovations $225,000.00
Hitachi (JD 670GP built 2013) $244,000.00
Tuesday 10 CJD Equipment $246,500.00
2014/15 Budget Tuesday 10 February Stephen Vincent and Simon Hitachi (JD 670G) $251,780.00 i . . .
RFT04/1415 Grader Repl t WALGA E- t Feb 2015 C 1(9-0 Tuesday 24 Feb 2015 M4/0215 Hitachi (JD670G built 2013 165
/ rader Replacemen Requirements Quote  Fe ;lfggy g 2015, 4:00pm Marshall Hitachi (JD 670GP built 2014) $253,000.00 ouncil (9-0) uescay 4 rebruary / ftachi ( u! )
~lpm Westrac (Cat 120M) $253,750.00
Komatsu $258,630.00
Westrac (Cat 12M) $278,100.00
Swantrax $10,500.00
October 2014 Council Wednesday 15 Monday 20 April 2015, Stephen Vincent and Simon . .
RFT05/1415  Sale of S , 1988 CAT Wheel Load K B ley BI R i C 1(9-0 Tuesday 28 April 2015 M7/0415 S t 167
/ ale of Scrap, eel Loader Meeting M20/1014 everley Blarney April 2015, 4pm 12:40pm Marshall Hills Scrap Metal $3,600.00 ouncil (9-0) uesday pri / wantrax
Night Moon General Transport $1,500.00
Sale of Scrap, Old and Used Jarrah E tive M t Wednesday 17 Wednesday 17 J . ) : ) ) . . )
RFT06/1415 ale of >crap and Hsed farra xecutive Aa‘nagemen Beverley Blarney ecnescay ednescay une Simon Marshall and Alison Lewis Mr David Scoffin $300.00 Council (8-0) Tuesday 23 June 2015 M8/0615 Mr David Scoffin 169
Floorboards Decision June 2015, 4pm 2015, 4:05pm
Bitutek Pty Ltd $394,448
2015/16 Budget Tuesday 15 Tuesday 15 September Tuesday 22 September
RFT01/1516 Bitumen Tender : 8 WALGA E-Quote September v P Steve Vincent and Simon Marshall Boral $477,835 Council (7-0) v P M3/0915 Bitutek 171
Requirements 2015, 4pm . 2015
2015,4pm Fulton Hogan Industries $414,245
Colas $396,322
Solution4Building $196,845.00
West Australian A BE Pr:OjeCtS $216,135.81
2015/16 Budget Newspaner Monday 12 Tuesday 13 October Clinton Long Project Management ~ $207,302.31
RFT02/1516 Town Hall Roof Replacement i ¢ Paper, October 2015, i Simon Marshall and Alison Lewis PRC Building Services $173,008.23 Council (8-0) Tuesday 27 October 2015  M13/1015 PRC Building Services 173
Requirements Saturday 19 2015, 8:50am I .
4pm Safeway Building & Renovations $225,000.00
September 2015
The Roof and Wall Doctor $158,000.00
Air Roofing $190,500.00
Hitachi $155,700.00
JcB $118,117.00
JcB $139,117.00
Backh Repl t of Backh 2015/16 Budget 29) 29) 2016, , . .
RFT03/1516 ackhoe (Replacement of Backhoe /16 Budge WALGA E-Quote anuary anuary Simon Marshall and Steve Vincent Komatsu $148,157.00 Council (6-0) Tuesday 23 February 2016 M4/0216 Mclntosh $127,190.00 175
BE030) Requirements 2016, 4pm 4:01pm Komatsu $156,487.00
Mclntosh $121,080.00
Mclintosh $127,190.00
Westrac $142,868.00
JcB $110,500.00
Dynapac $97,113.00
Tutt Bryant Equipment $103,500.00
2015/16 Budget 29) 291 2016, . . .
RFT04/1516 Roller (Replacement of Vib Roller BEO33) /_ ucee WALGA E-Quote anuary anuary Simon Marshall and Steve Vincent Tutt Bryant Equipment $109,500.00 Council (6-0) Tuesday 23 February 2016 M5/0216 Tutt Bryant 177
Requirements 2016,4pm 4:01pm ) )
Wirtgen Australia $113,342.00
Westrac $121,000.00
Westrac $103,960.00
AMD Chartered Accountants Score 34.78
Statut: Audit tation for 1 July 2016 .
RFT05/1516 atutory Audit Quotation for 1 July Statutory Requirement WALGA E-Quote Simon Marshall Butler Settineri Score 33.89 Council (8-0) Tuesday 26 April 2016 M8/0416 AMD Chartered Accountants 179

+A 20 Lma 2010



Tender No.

Decision to Invite Tenders Advertising Details

Closing Date
and Time

Opening Date and
Time of Tenders

Opened in the presence of:

Tenderer Name

Amount

Tender Awarded by:

Council Meeting Date

Minute No.

Successful Tenderer

Moore Stephens Score 28.31
PKF Score 21.79
Bitutek Pty Ltd $306,736.00
RFT01/1617 Bitumen 2016/17 Budget WALGA E-Quote 20 September 20 September2016, oo o il and Steve Vincent Boral i $349,471.00 Council (8-0) Tuesday 27 September )/ /g6 Colas 181
Requirememts 2016, 4pm 4pm Fulton Hogan Industries $320,730.00 2016
Colas $301,931.00
RFT02/1617 Provision of R(.efuse anfl Recycling 2016/5!.7 Budget WALGA E-Quote 15 November 15 November 2016, Steve Gollan and Alison Lewis Cleanaway $105,574.42 Council (9-0) Tuesday 22 November M6/1116 Avon Waste 183
Collection Services Requirements 2016, 4pm 4:02pm Avon Waste $110,524.96 2016
Hitachi $204,000.00
RFT03/1617 Grader Replacement 2016/17 Budget WALGA E-Quote  0FEPTUaY ik bruary 2017, 4pm Steve Vincent Hitachi $221,000.00 Council (8-0) Tuesday 21 February 2017 M8/0217 Hitachi (670G) 185
Requirements 2017, 4pm Westrac $174,690.00
Komatsu $229,100.00
A Corp Construction $3,047,000.00
Cooper & Oxley $2,987,500.00
Lanskey Construction $2,829,618.00
The West Australian Customi;zci:Projects zi’:gg’;i:gg
RFT01/1718 Cornerstone Building 2017/18 Budget Tender Section: 1 August 2017, 1 o\ ¢ 017, 4.10pm ~ O Marshall, Stefan De Beer and BE Projects $2,947,651.05 Council 22-Aug-17 M10/0817 RHG Contractors 187
1/7/2017 & 4pm Brian Adcroft (Project Manager) . .
Pindan Construction $2,710,477.24
5/7/2017 . .
Alita Constructions $2,866,360.00
RHG Contractors $2,560,526.00
Buildon Construction $2,509,280.83
Q Design & Construct $3,221,333.00
RFT02/1718 Various Core Business, Refer
Also known Council Meeting May 2017 2 August 2017 R.ed Dust H?Idmgs Construction May 2017 Council
WANDRRA tenderlink.com " 2 August 2017, 4pm CORE Business Little Eco Hill Minutes, Item 11-5, 24-Oct-17 M30/1017 Red Dust Holdings Pty Ltd 189
as M11/0517 4pm Rates, refer to )
RFT560/2017 tender report  113/0517 and Council
(9-0) October 2017
Westside Auto $52,300.00
Troy and Gemma Bassett $52,500.00
. WALGA E-Quote 18 September 18 September 2017, ' Chr|st09her T.omlln $52,000.00 .
RFT03/1718 Sale of Toyota Prado 4x4 1GGD 228 Statutory Requirement Beverley Blarney 2017, 4pm 4pm Simon Marshall, John Hansen Northside Nissan $51,850.00 Council (8-0) 26-Sep-17 M13/0917 Troy and Gemma Bassett 191
Avon Advocate ! Susan Vanleeuwan $43,550.00
Karen Hansen $43,000.00
Peter Martin $42,000.00
Carslake Holdings $38,002.00
D &R Linton $25,200.00
Colas (RnR) $346,200.00
RFT04/1718 Bitumen 2017/18 Budget WALGA E-Quote 15;3??3’;;” 18 Septi’;:'r 2017, Steve Vincent Bitumen Surfacing $410,520.00 Council (9-0) 26-Sep-17 M5/0917 Fulton Hogan 193
’ Bitutek Pty Ltd $320,960.00
Fulton Hogan Industries $299,720.00
RFT05/1718 Disposal of Canon iR-ADV 8295 2017/18 Budget Beverley Blarney 14 December No tenders received 195
December Issue 2017, 4pm
RFT05/1718 Disposal of Canon iR-ADV8295 2017/18 Budget Mw::reﬂ o6 A'Z;'lmzow’ 06 April 2018, 4pm Simon Marshall West Coast Office Equipment $425.00 Dep”x:rig;lsl fmon N/A N/A West Coast Office Equipment 197
Jaxon Crocker $100.00
Certa Civil Works $1,203,043.00
RFT06/1718 Waterhatch Road Construction 2017/18 Budget WALGA E-Quote 2 February 12 February 2018, Steve Vincent Council (8-0) 27-Feb-18 M5/0218 Densford Civil 199
2018, 5pm 5.02pm GDR Civil Northam $427,220.00
Densford Civil $398,070.00
Simon Marshall Paul Burns $42,000.00
August and Steve Gollan Donald Saville $28,000.00
RFT01/1819 Disposal of 2017 Toyota Landcruiser End of Employment September Issue of 14 September 17 September 2018, Roger and Joy Burrows $38,566.00 Council (7-0) 25-5ep-18 M11/0918 William Spinks 201
Prado Contract Beverley Blarney 2018, 4pm 8am Troy Worboys $51,980.00
and Shire Website William Spinks $53,112.00
Stuart and Jenny Murray $40,000.00
Maree Thornton $20,000.00
Bitumen Surfacing $497,249.00
pcTnd /1210 Ritiiman IN1Q2/10 Riuidant \AWALCZA E_Nuiata 14 September 14 September 2018’ SteVe Vincent CO|aS $370'60200 Canncil (7N IR Can_1Q n2/na1Q CuilltAan HAaaan N2



Tender No.

Decision to Invite Tenders Advertising Details

Closing Date
and Time

Opening Date and
Time of Tenders

Opened in the presence of:

Tenderer Name

Amount Tender Awarded by:

Council Meeting Date

Minute No.

Successful Tenderer

Page No.

2018, 4pm 5pm Bitutek Pty Ltd $377,842.00
Fulton Hogan Industries $348,610.00
Steve Gollan Chris Pepper $3,500.00
RFT03/1819 Disposal of 1998 Cherry Picker 2018/19 Budget November ssue of - 16 November 16 November 2018, Council (7-0) 27-Nov-18 M3/1118 Chris Pepper 205
Beverley Blarney 2018, 4pm 4pm . .
Steve Vincent George Wright $1,000.00
Rochelle Prime Pickles Auctions $3,000.00
RFT04/1819 Disposal of Cool Room 2018/19 Budget Maylssue of — 17May 2019, 47 10y 2019, 4pm  Smon Marshall Aaron Baxter 535000 o ncil (9-0) 28-May-19 M11/0519 Casper Nell 207
Beverley Blarney 4pm Rochelle Prime Casper Nell $3,100.00
Steve Vincent Daimler Trucks $106,710.00
WA Hino $101,956.00
RFT01/1920 Water Truck (BE 010) 2019/20 Budget WALGA E-Quote 00 SePtember 09 September 2019, WA Hino $109,556.00 Council (6-0) 12-Sep-19 MS1/0919 WA Hino 209
2019, 4pm 4pm South West Isuzu $139,091.00
South West Isuzu $128,344.00
Truck Centre WA $126,040.00
Steve Vincent Colas (RnR) $340,084.00
Bitumen Surfacing $426,036.00
RFT02/1920 Bitumen Supply and Delivery 2019/20 Budget WALGA E-Quote llzgi’;te‘l';:qer 1 Septi’;:qer 2019, Bitutek Pty Ltd $419,181.00 Council (9-0) 24-Sep-19 M3/0919 Colas 211
’ Fulton Hogan Industries $360,813.00
Boral $372,618.00
JcB $128,300.00
No Tender Awarded as
Mclntosh and Son $90,880.00 Council decided to keep
RFT03/1920 Backhoe BE030 2019/20 Budget WALGA E-Quote 222 (')\' 1‘2’ T;:fr 22 N°VZ'2:1” 2015, Steve Vincent JCB $141,600.00 original Backhoe and 17-Dec-19 M6/1219 No Tender Awarded 213
! Komatsu $143,890.00 purchase Loader
Westrac $148,000.00 outright RFT05/1920
JcB $161,400.00
RFT04/1920  Waste and Recycling Collection 2019/20 Budget WALGA E-Quote "B November 18 November 2013, - Simon Marshall Cleanaway S3,30410 ¢ i (9-0) 26-Nov-19 M9/1119 Avon Waste 215
2019, 4pm 4pm Avon Waste $116,763.92
Komatsu $191,790.00
Mclntosh and Son $184,320.00
JcB $198,000.00
RFT05/1920 Loader BEO36 2019/20 Budget WALGA E-Quote 22 November 22 November 2019, Steve Vincent Melntosh and Son $207,950.00 Council (7-0) 17-Dec-19 M6/1219  Mcintosh & Son (Case 721F) 217
2019, 4pm 4pm Hitachi $210,000.00
CJD Equipment $226,000.00
John Deere AFGRI $259,500.00
Westrac $247,300.00
. Simon Marshall Phase 3 $617,507.61
West Australian 1 6 March  Friday 6 March 2020, Alison Lewis CONVIC $650,000.00
RFT06/1920 Beverley Youth Activity Area 2019/20 Budget Newspaper, 5 and 8 2020, 4pm apm ! A Council (6-0) 24-Mar-20 M11/0320 Phase 3 219
February 2020 !
) ) Friday 28 Simon Mar.shall Debbie Spinks - Lot $50.00 4 -
RFT07/1920 Sale of Mlscellaneo.us Gym Equipment Unwanted Items Under February Issue February 2020, Tuesday 3 March 2020, Alison Lewis Debbu.e Spinks - Lot $50.00 As per previous  Deputy CEO, Simon N/A N/A As per Tenderer Name 221
(Not an offical tender) $100 each Beverley Blarney 4pm 4pm Natalie Ashworth - Lot $ column Marshall
Natalie Ashworth - Lot $
Steve Vincent - Lot $
Wednesday 11 Steve Vincent WA Hino $69,112.00
) Wednesday 11 March X i .
RFT08/1920 Maintenance Truck (BE037) 2019/20 Budget WALGA E-Quote March 2020, 2020, 4pm Daimler Trucks $70,611.00 Council (6-0) 24-Mar-20 M3/0320 WA Hino 223
4pm ! South West Isuzu $75,695.00
No Tender Awarded as
. submissions were non
West Australian Wednesday Wednesday 24th June compliant - however to
RFT09/1920 Caravan Park Onsite Accomodation Units 2020/2021 Budget Newspaper, 10 June 24th June 2020 2020 4pm Simon Marshall begin contract 28-Jul-20 M12/0720 No Tender Awarded 225
2020 4pm o .
negotiations with
Jrozema
o West Australian Wednesday Simon Marshall Ashleigh Waight
RFT01/2021 Deverley Swimming Pool Management 2020/2021 Budget Newspaper, 15th  12th August " canesday 12th Contract Aquatic Services $67,500.00 Council (9-0) 25/08/2020 M5/0820 Contract Aquatic Services 227
Services August 2020 4pm
July 2020 2020 4pm
Wednesday 9 Wednesday 9 Fulton Hogan $337,309.00
RFT 02/2021 Bitumen Supply and Delivery 2020/21 Budget WALGA E-Quotes September September 2020, 4pm Steve Vincent Bitutek Pty Ltd $345,236.00 Council (7-0) 22/09/2020 M2/0920 Fulton Hogan 229
2020, 4pm ’ Boral $374,758.00
West Australian . . Stephen Gollan, CEO West Coast Profilers $6,027,241.45
RFT 03/2021 Vincent Street Redevelopment Project 2020/21 Budget Newspaper, 21 and Friday 21 May  Friday 21 May 2021, Stefan de Beer, Planner MG Group $3,978,904.56 Council (6-2) 22/06/2021 M14/0621 MG Group 231/
24 April 2021 2021, 4pm Spm Alison Lewis, EA Environmental Industries $4,643,300.88 ADMO570
AFGRI - John Deere 620Gp $165,000.00
RFT 04/2021 Grader Replacement (BEOO1) 2020/21 Budget WALGA E-Quotes 213NNV oo 1 nuary 2021, apm teve Vincent, MOW AFGRI - John Deere 670GP $225,000.00 Council (7-0) 23/02/2021 M3/0221 AFGRI - John Deere 678GP ADM
2021, 4pm Westrac - CAT 140 $211,350.00 0342
Komatsu -Komatsu GD555-5 $215,006.00
. ! Stephen Gollan, CEO Jillian Webb $259.50 .
RFT01/2122  Sale of Scrap - Playground Equipment Equipment _No Longer Beverley Blarney Friday 16 July - Monday 19 July 2021, i Staff - Cm‘mul not N/A N/A Cheryl Green ($300.00) ADM
Required 2021, 4pm 9am . X required
Alison Lewis, EA Cheryl Green $300.00




Closing Date Opening Date and

Tender No. Decision to Invite Tenders Advertising Details . i Opened in the presence of: Tenderer Name Amount Tender Awarded by: Council Meeting Date Minute No. Successful Tenderer
and Time Time of Tenders
) 2 September 2 September 2021, Bitutek Pty Ltd $234,930.00 X i ADM
RFT 02/2122 Bitumen 2021/22 Budget WALGA E-Quot C 1(8-0 28-Sep-21 M02/0921 Bitutek Pty Ltd
/ ftu /22 Budge Quotes 551, 4pm 4pm Steve Vincent Bitumen Surfacing $273,865.00 ouncil (8-0) P / rtuter Ty 0436
Daimler Trucks $40,818.00
19N b 19N ber 2021, ’ . ADM
RFT 03/2122 BE028 3-4t Tip Truck 2021/22 Budget WALGA E-Quotes 20201\/e4mmer ove4mmer Steve Vincent South West Isuzu (NPR) $52,553.00 Council (8-0) 23-Nov-21 M2/1121 South West Isuzu (NQR) 0336
» P P South West Isuzu (NQR) $50,863.00
BT Equipment $131,000.00 Authority given to CEO to
Steve Vincent BT Equipment $169,500.00 purchase up to $150,000.00
17 November 17 November 2021, Conplant $128,000.00 . upon completion of the ADM
RFT 04/2122 Multi T Roller - BE 026 2021/22 Budget WALGA E- t C 1(8-0 23-Nov-21 M3/1121
/ ulti Tyre Rofler /22 Budge Quotes 5521, apm 4pm CEA $146,500.00 ouncil (8-0) ov / Machinery Inspections. 0351
WesTrac $124,000.00 (Wirtgen was awarded the
Wirtgen Australia $106,255.00 tender by CEO)
AFGRI John Deere (620G) $365,000.00
16 Al t 2022, . AFGRI - John D 670G ADM
RFT1/2223 Grader Replacement (BE003) 2022/23 Budget WALGA E-Quotes ”i”in 16 August 2022, 4pm  Steve Vincent AFGRI John Deere (670G) $380,000.00 Council (7-0) 23-Aug-22 M3/0822 ; 3‘; 0”0 Og%rg 5340
P Westrac (CAT 140) $412,250.00 s
Komatsu (GD555-5) $318,950.00
16 August 2022 Bitutek Pty Ltd $486,447.00 ADM
RFT2/2223 Bitumen 2022/23 Budget WALGA E-Quotes ipm ’ 16 August 2022, 4pm  Steve Vincent, MOW Fulton Hogan $551,778.00 Council (7-0) 23-Aug-22 M4/0822 Boral $398,434.00 0542
Boral $398,434.00

Beverley Swimming Pool Management

RFT3/2223
/ Services

2023/24 Budget




